650 938 5200

T-729 P.002/004 F-294

i

ł

PATE	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent And Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner For Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tempus Fugit, Inc.	Name: Jasper Design Automation, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
□ Yes ⊠ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 100 View Street, Suite 101
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mountain View
☐ Other:	State: CA Zip: 94041
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: May 7, 2003	Yes No
	-
If this document is being filed together with a new applie A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/606,419	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbe	ers attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John T. McNelis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	Check Enclosed
Street Address: Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street	Fee Transmittal Enclosed
City: Mountain State: CA Zip Code: 940 View	deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2555
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
John T. McNelis, Reg. No. 37,186 / MUL-1 25 FED 2000 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, documents: 3	
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	
Case Docket No.: 24006-08742	

•

700246191

ENDORSED - FILED

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAY 0 9 2003

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

The undersigned certify that:

FROM-Fenwick & West Mountain View

1. They are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of Tempus Fugit, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").

2. Article 1 of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:

## "ARTICLE 1

The name of the Corporation is: Jasper Design Automation, Inc."

3. The foregoing amendment of the Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of this Corporation.

4. The foregoing amendment of the Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation as follows: 10,148, 654 shares of Common Stock, 3,263,974 shares of Series A Preferred Stock and 7,860,512 shares of Series B Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was (i) more than 50% of the of the outstanding Common Stock voting as a class, and (iii) more than 50% of the outstanding Series B Preferred Stock voting as a class, and (iii) more than 50% of the outstanding Series B Preferred Stock voting as a class.

We forther declare under penalty of perjury mader the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are time and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: 14 7 7 2003.

Kathryn Kraneń President and Chief Executive Officer

Vigyan Singhal Secretary



## PATENT REEL: 017285 FRAME: 0631

10:30AM



I, *Kevin Shelley*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of  $\_\_$  page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



MAY 1 6 2003

Kein Suller

Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (rev. 1/03)

PATENT REEL: 017285 FRAME: 0632

**RECORDED: 02/24/2006**